
Missouri State (7-5) -vs- Oklahoma State (9-3)
3/3/2026 at Stillwater, Okla. (O'Brate Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Brennan Phillips (1-0)
Loss: Charlton,Tyler (1-1)
Save: Noah Wech (3)
HBP: Brennan Phillips, Stormy Rhodes, Noah Wech
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Josh Schepis First: Connan Strobel Second Base: Mark Wagers Third Base: Christopher Griffith 
Start: 4:06 pm   Time: 3:32   Attendance: 4,218   Weather: 77, cloudy, wind 13 L to R
Game notes:
- Schaaf,J. faced 2 batters in the 6th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Missouri State 0 1 0 2 0 0 4 0 0 7 10 0
Oklahoma State 1 0 0 1 4 2 0 0 X 8 7 2

Missouri State 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ryan,Jax ss 4 0 1 0 1 1 0
Bogenpohl,Caden cf 4 0 0 0 1 1 5
Sutherland,Curry p/dh 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
    Callahan,Michael pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Fyffe,Logan 3b 5 2 1 0 0 0 0
Knight,Max 1b/lf 3 1 0 0 2 1 0
Bergman,Carter c 3 2 1 0 1 1 1
Gollert,Taeg rf 4 1 1 2 1 1 2
Cermenelli,Bryce 2b 5 1 2 1 0 1 0
Roessler,Gabe lf 2 0 1 1 0 1 2
    Kragel,Brant ph/1b 2 0 1 3 0 1 0
    Felder,Ross p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Charlton,Tyler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Schaaf,Jason p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Maclaughlin,Sam p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ash,Trent p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 7 10 7 6 8 10

2B: Bergman,Carter (1); Roessler,Gabe (1); Kragel,Brant (1)
HBP: Sutherland,Curry (2); Bergman,Carter (1); Kragel,Brant (1)

Oklahoma State 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Alex Conover lf 4 1 0 0 1 2 0
Brock Thompson ss 3 1 0 0 2 3 0
Campbell Smithwick c 2 1 1 1 2 1 0
Deacon Pomeroy dh 2 1 0 0 2 0 1
Colin Brueggemann 1b 4 1 1 4 0 2 3
Danny Wallace cf 4 1 1 0 0 2 0
TP Wentworth rf 4 0 1 1 0 2 0
Terrance Bowen 2b 4 1 2 0 0 2 0
Garrett Shull 3b 4 1 1 2 0 3 2
Kai Fyke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brennan Phillips p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Stormy Rhodes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Drew Blake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Drew Winslow p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bryce LeBlanc p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Noah Wech p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 8 7 8 7 17 6

2B: TP Wentworth (1); Terrance Bowen (1)
HR: Colin Brueggemann (1); Garrett Shull (1)
SB: Alex Conover (1); Campbell Smithwick (1)
E: Brock Thompson (1); Garrett Shull (1)
DP: 2

Missouri State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sutherland,Curry 1.0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 1 23
Felder,Ross 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 0 21
Charlton,Tyler (L, 1-1) 2.1 2 3 3 3 5 1 0 0 0 9 12 0 2 58
Schaaf,Jason 0.2 3 4 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 6 0 1 22
Maclaughlin,Sam 1.0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 3 5 1 0 25
Ash,Trent 2.0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 6 6 0 0 26
Totals 7 8 8 7 17 1 0 0 0 31 38 3 4 175

Oklahoma State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kai Fyke 3.2 8 3 2 1 4 0 0 0 0 18 19 1 4 66
Brennan Phillips (W, 1-0) 1.1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 4 6 1 2 31
Stormy Rhodes 1.1 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 2 0 4 6 1 1 32
Drew Blake 0.0 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 9
Drew Winslow 0.1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 1 0 19
Bryce LeBlanc 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 6
Noah Wech (S, 3) 2.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 6 7 4 0 21
Totals 10 7 6 6 8 0 1 4 0 35 45 9 7 184



- Blake faced 2 batters in the 7th.



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Missouri State - Top of 1st MOS OSU
Ryan,J. grounded out to ss (1-1 FB). 0 0
Bogenpohl,C. walked (3-2 KFBBBB). 0 0
Sutherland,C grounded into double play 2b to 1b (1-2 BKK); Bogenpohl,C. out on the play. 0 0

Oklahoma State - Bottom of 1st MOS OSU
Conover walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Conover stole second. 0 0
Thompson struck out looking (3-2 KBFFBBFK). 0 0
Smithwick singled to left field, RBI (2-2 BBKK); Conover scored. 0 1
Pomeroy reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (1-2 KKB); Smithwick out at second ss to 2b. 0 1
Brueggemann flied out to lf down the lf line (0-0). 0 1

Missouri State - Top of 2nd MOS OSU
Fyffe,L. reached on a fielding error by ss (1-1 FB). 0 1
Knight,M. grounded out to 3b (0-1 K); Fyffe,L. advanced to third. 0 1
Bergman,C. struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 0 1
Gollert,T. singled through the left side, RBI (0-0); Fyffe,L. scored, unearned. 1 1
Cermenelli,B singled to left center, advanced to second on the throw (2-2 BFFFB); Gollert,T. advanced to
third. 1 1
Roessler,G. struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 1 1

Oklahoma State - Bottom of 2nd MOS OSU
Sutherland,C to dh. 1 1
Felder,R. to p. 1 1
Wallace popped up to 2b (2-2 BKBKFFF). 1 1
Wentworth struck out looking (0-2 FFK). 1 1
Bowen singled to center field (0-1 K). 1 1
Shull struck out swinging (3-2 BSFBFFBS). 1 1

Missouri State - Top of 3rd MOS OSU
Ryan,J. struck out looking (2-2 KFBFBK). 1 1
Bogenpohl,C. grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 F). 1 1
Sutherland,C singled down the 3b line (1-1 BF). 1 1
Fyffe,L. singled to right center (0-0); Sutherland,C advanced to third, out at home cf to c. 1 1

Oklahoma State - Bottom of 3rd MOS OSU
Charlton,T. to p for Felder,R.. 1 1
Conover grounded out to 2b (3-1 KBBB). 1 1
Thompson walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 1
Smithwick struck out looking (2-2 FFFBBFK). 1 1
Pomeroy grounded out to c (1-0 B). 1 1

Missouri State - Top of 4th MOS OSU
Knight,M. flied out to lf (3-2 FBBBF). 1 1
Bergman,C. doubled to left center (0-1 F). 1 1
Gollert,T. struck out swinging (1-2 FSBS). 1 1
Cermenelli,B singled to center field, RBI (2-1 BFB); Bergman,C. scored. 2 1
Roessler,G. doubled down the lf line, RBI (2-1 BBS); Cermenelli,B scored. 3 1
Ryan,J. singled through the left side, advanced to second on a fielding error by 3b (0-1 K); Roessler,G.
advanced to third. 3 1
Phillips to p for Fyke. 3 1



Bogenpohl,C. grounded out to ss (3-2 BBKFFB). 3 1
Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   

 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Oklahoma State - Bottom of 4th MOS OSU
Brueggemann struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBS). 3 1
Wallace singled down the 3b line, bunt (0-0). 3 1
Wentworth doubled to right center, RBI (1-0 B); Wallace scored. 3 2
Bowen struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 3 2
Shull struck out swinging (3-2 BSBSFBFFS). 3 2

Missouri State - Top of 5th MOS OSU
Sutherland,C singled to left field (1-2 KKFB). 3 2
Fyffe,L. grounded into double play p to 2b to 1b (1-0 B); Sutherland,C out on the play. 3 2
Knight,M. walked (3-2 BSSBBFB). 3 2
Bergman,C. hit by pitch (3-1 BBKB); Knight,M. advanced to second. 3 2
Gollert,T. popped up to 1b (2-2 KFBB). 3 2

Oklahoma State - Bottom of 5th MOS OSU
Conover struck out looking (2-2 KKFBBK). 3 2
Thompson walked (3-2 BSBFBFB). 3 2
Thompson advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 2
Smithwick walked (3-2 KBFBBB). 3 2
Schaaf,J. to p for Charlton,T.. 3 2
Pomeroy walked (3-2 BBBKKFB); Smithwick advanced to second; Thompson advanced to third. 3 2
Brueggemann homered to left field, 4 RBI (0-0); Pomeroy scored; Smithwick scored; Thompson scored. 3 6
Wallace struck out swinging (3-2 FBBSBS). 3 6
Wentworth out at first 1b to p (0-1 F). 3 6

Missouri State - Top of 6th MOS OSU
Rhodes to p for Phillips. 3 6
Cermenelli,B struck out swinging (3-2 KBBKBS). 3 6
Kragel,B. pinch hit for Roessler,G.. 3 6
Kragel,B. hit by pitch (1-2 SSB). 3 6
Ryan,J. flied out to rf (3-2 BBSBFF). 3 6
Bogenpohl,C. struck out swinging (2-2 BBSKFS). 3 6

Oklahoma State - Bottom of 6th MOS OSU
Knight,M. to lf. 3 6
Kragel,B. to 1b. 3 6
Bowen doubled to left field (2-1 FBB). 3 6
Shull homered to right center, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Bowen scored. 3 8
Maclaughlin to p for Schaaf,J.. 3 8
Conover lined out to lf (0-2 KS). 3 8
Thompson struck out swinging (3-2 KBSBBS). 3 8
Smithwick walked (3-2 KBBBKB). 3 8
Smithwick stole second. 3 8
Pomeroy walked (3-2 BBKKBFB). 3 8
Brueggemann struck out looking (0-2 SSK). 3 8

Missouri State - Top of 7th MOS OSU
Sutherland,C hit by pitch (2-0 BB). 3 8
Fyffe,L. reached on a fielder's choice to third base (3-2 BKBBS); Sutherland,C out at second 3b to 2b. 3 8
Blake to p for Rhodes. 3 8
Knight,M. walked (3-0 BBBB); Fyffe,L. advanced to second. 3 8
Bergman,C. walked (3-1 BFBBB); Knight,M. advanced to second; Fyffe,L. advanced to third. 3 8



Winslow to p for Blake. 3 8
Gollert,T. walked, RBI (3-2 BKBFBB); Bergman,C. advanced to second; Knight,M. advanced to third; Fyffe,L.
scored. 4 8
Cermenelli,B fouled out to 1b (2-2 FBBS). 4 8
Kragel,B. doubled to right center, 3 RBI (1-1 BK); Gollert,T. scored; Bergman,C. scored; Knight,M. scored. 7 8
Ryan,J. walked (3-1 BBFBB). 7 8
LeBlanc to p for Winslow. 7 8
Bogenpohl,C. fouled out to 3b (3-2 KKBBB). 7 8

Runs: 4   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Oklahoma State - Bottom of 7th MOS OSU
Ash,T. to p for Maclaughlin. 7 8
Wallace struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 7 8
Wentworth struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBS). 7 8
Bowen struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS). 7 8

Missouri State - Top of 8th MOS OSU
Wech to p for LeBlanc. 7 8
Sutherland,C hit by pitch (0-1 K). 7 8
Callahan,M. pinch ran for Sutherland,C. 7 8
Fyffe,L. flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 7 8
Knight,M. struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 7 8
Callahan,M. advanced to second on a balk. 7 8
Bergman,C. flied out to cf (1-2 KBF). 7 8

Oklahoma State - Bottom of 8th MOS OSU
Shull struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 7 8
Conover struck out looking (0-2 KFFK). 7 8
Thompson struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFS). 7 8

Missouri State - Top of 9th MOS OSU
Gollert,T. flied out to rf (0-1 K). 7 8
Cermenelli,B fouled out to c (1-1 FB). 7 8
Kragel,B. struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 7 8

Oklahoma State - Bottom of 9th MOS OSU


